(RA-97-30)

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NO. 2713

ADOPTED ON FEBRUARY 11, 1997

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO ACCEPTING THE FISCAL YEAR 1996 ANNUAL REPORT AND ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY, AND TRANSMITTING THE REPORTS TO THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO FOR APPROVAL.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency"), that it hereby accepts the Fiscal Year 1996 Annual Report and Annual Financial Report of the Agency, submitted pursuant to California Health and Safety Code, Division 24, Part I, copies of the reports are on file in the office of the Secretary to the Agency as Document Nos. D-02713A and D-02713B, respectively.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Agency is hereby directed to transmit the reports to the Council of The City of San Diego for its review and approval.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, General Counsel

Ву

Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy Counsel

ALT:lc 01/09/97 Or.Dept:Redev. RA-97-30 Form=rda&t.res